

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 7920

Please reply to: FOI Administrator Trust Management Maidstone Hospital Hermitage Lane Maidstone, Kent ME16 9QQ Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net www.mtw.nhs.uk

19 January 2023

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Staff canteens.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Do you offer a subsidy to all your staff in the Trust canteen?
- 2. If yes, is it for hot food, cold food, or both?

3. What format does the subsidy take? Is it a cash amount, percentage discount, or other (please specify)?

4. What is the typical price of a sandwich in your canteen?

5. What is the price of a hot main meal (other than baked potato with filling) for staff?

Trust response:

- 1. No
- 2. Not applicable
- 3. Not applicable
- 4. £1.60 £2.50
- 5. £2.00 £3.50